
1195 THIRD STREET
SUITE 310

NAPA, CA 94559
www.countyofnapa.org

Main: (707) 253-4580

Napa County

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 123-0986

Status:Type: Report Agenda Ready

File created: In control:5/26/2023 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:6/6/2023

Title: Director of Public Works requests the following actions regarding the 2023 Berryessa Improvements
Project, specifically for RDS 23-05 Spanish Flat Loop Road Resurfacing (4/5 vote required):
   1.   Approval of and authorization for the Director of Public Works to sign contract change orders to
the contract with Goodfellow Bros. for a maximum not to exceed amount of $254,857 to respond to
unexpected circumstances during construction at the Project;
   2.   Board adoption of the findings expanded upon in this Board item; namely that changed
conditions exist and public bidding would not produce an advantage and would be inappropriate,
impractical, and not in the County's best interest due to the circumstances discussed in this Board
item;
    3.  Increase appropriations by $254,856 in Accumulated Capital Outlay Fund (ACO) (Fund 3000,
Org 3000000, Object 56100) offset using available fund balance to fund the Spanish Flat Loop Road
Project (Fund 2040, Org 2040500, Project 23040, Object 48200); and
   4.   Increase appropriations by $254,856 in Project 23040 (Fund 2040, Org 2040500, Project 23040,
Object 52360) offset by a transfer-in revenue from ACO.

Sponsors: Board of Supervisors

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Updated Budget

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Napa County Printed on 5/13/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

